TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICHAEL D FRANCIS		11/20/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YCLEAN ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	491 Fowler Road	
City:	Far Hills	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07931	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4840201	BIONEUTRAL
Registration Number:	3783747	YGIENE
Registration Number:	3774400	OGIENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126553535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 655-3500 Email: ip@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU

125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 2: C/O MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7509-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU
SIGNATURE:	/ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=3 - TM Assignment - Francis to Yclean 11-20-2017#page1.tif source=3 - TM Assignment - Francis to Yclean 11-20-2017#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0747

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, MICHAEL D. FRANCIS, an individual having an address at 491 Fowler Road, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931 USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has acquired the entire right, title and interest to the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to collectively as the TRADEMARKS):

1. Mark:

BIONEUTRAL

U.S. Registration No.:

4,840,201

Registration Date:

October 27, 2015

2. Mark:

YGIENE

U.S. Registration No.:

3,783,747

Registration Date:

May 4, 2010

3. Mark:

OGIENE

U.S. Registration No.:

3,774,400

Registration Date:

April 13, 2010

WHEREAS, YCLEAN ENTERPRISES LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, located at 491 Fowler Road, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931 USA (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringements, in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to register trademarks, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. I hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said trademark and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers and generally do all further acts which may be

deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said trademarks in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

MICHAEL D. FRANCIS